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Lunch menus 

w/c 13/11/23 = Week 2 

    

Monday 13 

November 

To 

celebrate 

individuality 

Non-school uniform 

Friday 17 November 

(Please make a donation)  

Happy 50th 

Birthday to 

Mrs Inskip-

Ward. 

Thank you for your kind 

donations to support the Royal 

British Legion Poppy Appeal 



December diary dates 

Y4-6    New Vic Theatre ‘The Nutcracker’  Fri 1 December 

All    School Christmas lunch (for children) Wed 6 Dec 

Nur/Rec   Amerton Farm    Mon 11 Dec 

* Y1  Nativity show – Christmas crafts  Tues 12 Dec  

Y1-3    Lyceum Theatre ‘Cinderella’  Wed 13 Dec 

*Y2    Nativity show – Christmas crafts  Fri 15 December 

*Rec    Nativity show – Christmas crafts  Mon 18 Dec 

*Rec-Y6   Christmas Carol Concert (Church) Wed 20 Dec 

          1.30 p.m. start 

* Parents/carers are invited to the Nativity Plays/Christmas crafts afternoons and the 

Carol Concert in Church (all start at 1.30 p.m) 

 

 

(Monday 25 December – Friday 5 January 2024) 

Children finish on Friday 22 December and return on Monday 8 January 2024 

     

Admission to Reception class (September 2024) 

• If your child lives in Staffordshire 

• If your child’s 5th birthday is between 1 September 2024 and 31 August 2025 

• You must apply even if you have an elder child already attending the school 
 

The online application system is now open and the deadline is 15 January 2024 

https://ems.staffordshire.gov.uk/CitizenPortal/en 

Parents will receive outcomes on the National Offer Day (16 April 2024) 



 

 


